

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 7 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Shri Bhagwan Shrikrishna Lala Virajman And 4 Others

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board 3a And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Ajay Pratap Singh, Amit Kumar, Anil Kumar Singh Bishen, Damodar Singh, Devendra Vikram Singh, Mahendra Pal Singh Gaur, Naman Kishor Sharma, R.U. Rinki Renu, Vivekanand Yadav

Counsel for Defendant :- Punit Kumar Gupta, Punit Kumar Gupta

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain, J.

Sri Anil Kumar Singh Bishen, Advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiffs which is taken on record.

Ms. Reena N. Singh, Sri Devendra Vikram Singh, Mahendra Pal Singh Gaur, Sri Naman Kishore Sharma, Ms. R.U. Rinki Renu, Sri Ajay Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sri Punit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for defendant no.1, Sri Nasiruzzaman, learned counsel for defendant no.2, Sri Hare Ram, learned counsel for defendant no.3, Sri Kamallesh Narayan Panday along with Sri Birendra Prasad Maurya, learned counsel for defendant no. 4 are present.

Sri Punit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for defendant no.2 filed application under Order 7 Rule 11(D) read with Section 151 CPC. Copy is given to learned counsel for plaintiff. Objections may be filed by the date fixed.

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is presented on behalf of plaintiffs. Copy given to learned counsel for the defendants. Learned counsel for defendants may file objections by the date fixed.

List on 04.12.2023 at 2.00 pm for hearing.

Order Date :- 16.11.2023

Mohit