

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 7 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Shri Bhagwan Shrikrishna Lala Virajman And 4 Others

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board 3a And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Ajay Pratap Singh, Amit Kumar, Anil Kumar Singh Bishen, Damodar Singh, Devendra Vikram Singh, Mahendra Pal Singh Gaur, Naman Kishor Sharma, R.U. Rinki Renu, Vivekanand Yadav

Counsel for Defendant :- Punit Kumar Gupta, Punit Kumar Gupta

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain, J.

1. Ms. Reena. N. Singh, learned counsel appears on behalf of plaintiff no. 1. Sri C.K.Sharma and Sri Ajay Pratap Singh, learned counsels appeared on behalf of plaintiff nos. 2 to 5.

2. Sri Punit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appeared on behalf of defendant no. 1, Mr Nasiruzzaman, learned counsel appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2 and Sri Hare Ram, learned counsel appeared on behalf of defendant no. 3.

27A:-3. Sri Punit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that he has already moved an application for rejection of plaint.

4. Copy of this application is given today to learned counsels for plaintiff nos. 1 to 5.

5. Objections against **27A** numbered as **36C** and **38C** are filed by plaintiff nos. 1 to 5.

34C:-6. Learned counsel for plaintiff no. 1 moved an application under Order 39 Rule 7 of the C.P.C. for preservation, detention and inspection of Shahi Idgah and to permit for photography, videography of the land, building, basements and other places.

7. Copy of this application is given to learned counsels for defendant nos. 1 and 2. Learned counsels for defendant nos. 1 and 2 respectively may file their objections by the next date fixed.

30A:-8. Application under Order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C is moved to implead Shriji Radha Rani Vrishbhanu Kumari Vrindavani as plaintiff.

9. Put up on 18.12.2023 at 2:00 p.m for hearing and disposal of **27A, 30A and 34C.**

Order Date :- 4.12.2023/PS